

DATE: December 15, 2021

TO: Board of Education

FROM: Mrs. Carmen Ghysels, Superintendent Chief Learning Officer

SUBJECT: Approve Educator Effectiveness Grant Expenditure Plan

PRESENTED BY: Valerie Simpson, Executive Director of Educational Services

ACTION REQUESTED

Approve the Educator Effectiveness Grant Expenditure Plan.

BACKGROUND INFORMATION

The Educator Effectiveness Block Grant (EEBG) is a program providing funds to provide professional learning and promote educator equity, quality, and effectiveness.

As a condition of receiving these funds, the TTUSD Educator Effectiveness Block Grant Plan must be explained in a public meeting of the governing board of the school district before its adoption in a subsequent meeting.

RESOURCES REQUIRED: N/A

PREPARED BY: Mindi Brenner for Valerie Simpson, Executive Director of Educational Services